TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 10/03/2005 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| D-Generation, Inc. | | 01/30/2007 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Support Our Troops Foundation, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P. O. Box 30 | |
| City: | Daytona Beach | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 32115-0030 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 76647847 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (386)673-9739

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3866776864

Email: martin@boire.name
Correspondent Name: D-Generation, Inc.
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 30

Address Line 4: Daytona Beach, FLORIDA 32115-0030

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 76647847 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Martin C. Boire |
| Signature: | /martin c. boire/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0026

900079573

| Date: | 06/18/2007 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=assign-76647847#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0027

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND GOODWILL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that nunc pro tunc to 10-3-2005 D-Generation, Inc., in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer, and set over, without recourse unto the Support Our Troops Foundation, Inc., a Florida corporation, its entire interest and associated goodwill in the following trademark and servicemark, together with all prior use, the entire portion of the business to which the mark pertains, and all trademark applications and registrations relating thereto:

| Mark: | |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| USPTO Serial or Registration Number: | 76/647847 |
| Assignee name and address: | Support Our Troops Foundation, Inc. P. O. Box 30 Daytona Beach, FL 32115-0030 |

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Support Our Troops Foundation, Inc., and its, successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, D-Generation, Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed on its behalf this January 30, 2007.

D-Generation, Inc.

BY: Martin C. Boire. As President

595 – J West Granada Blvd Ormond Beach, FL 32174

386-677-8208

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

I HEREBY CERTIFY that before me, the undersigned authority, this day appeared Martin C. Boire as President of D-Generation, Inc., to me known, and Affiant swore and acknowledged before me that Affiant executed the above and foregoing in such capacity for and on behalf of said Corporation as and for its Corporate act and deed, and that the seal of said Corporation affixed thereto is the true seal of said Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand and official seal in the place aforesaid this January 30,

2007.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 06/18/2007